Wisconsin law.
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449 DEPARTMENTOF TRANSPORTATION Trans 326.15

Chapter Trans 326

MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY REQUIREMENTS FOR
TRANSPORTATION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

Trans326.01 Federal rules adopted. Trans 326.09 Demerit points not applicable.
Trans 326.05 Enforcement. Trans 326.15 Copies of rules.
Trans 326.07 Exclusions.

Note: ChaptefTrans 328wvas created as an emency rule dective 4-4-85. Trans 326.05 Enforcement. The provisions of sTrans
326.01 shall be enforced under the provisions of .07
Trans 326.01 Federal rules adopted. Thefollowing 346.45(4), Stats., and ch.94, Stats.
federal motor carrier safety regulations adopted by the Unitedfistory: Cr. Registey December1985, No. 360ef. 1-1-86.

Statesdepartment of trar)sportat_ion are adompdihe_ department Trans 326.07 Exclusions. (1) The provisions of slrans
and shall be enforced in relation to those carriers, drivers 326.01(6) do not apply to cgo tanks and portable tanks used
vehiclesto which these federal rules apply in the same manneriagastatecommerce and placed in operation prior to Jan@ary
thoughthe regulations were set out in full in this chapter: 1986.

(1) Title 49,Code of Federal Regulations, part 107, hazardous (2) The provisions of sTrans 326.01 (4)6) and(7) do not
materialsprogram procedures. apply to a nonspecification, nonbulk metal tank permanently

(2) Title 49,Code of Federal Regulations, part 171, hazardo§§curedto a transport vehicle and protected against leakage or
materialsregulations. damagen the event of a turnovehaving a capacity of less than

. . 119gallons usedy intrastate carriers in intrastate commerce onl
(3)_T|tle 49, Code of Federal Regqlatlons, part 172 hazardoff?trgnsport flamr¥1able liquid petroleum products. g
materialstablesand hazardous materials communications regula (3) (a) The provisions of STrans 326.01 (3)4), (6) and(7)

tions. ) ) do not apply to the transportation of agricultural products other
(4) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulatioqmrt 173, general thanclass 2 materials, or compressgges, over local roads other

requirementgor shipments and packagings. thanthe national interstatnd defense highway system between
(5) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, part 177, carriadields of the same farm by a farmer who operates asteastate
by public highway private carrier

- ; P (b) The transportation of an agricultural product to or from a
corg‘taa)lir;gtlrse Lelzi,fi(ggt?c?ngf Federal Regulatiopsrt 178, shipping farm within 150 miles ofthe farm is excepted from the require
- P ) . .. ments ins.Trans 326.01 (349 CFR part 173ubpart G, emer
(7) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, part 180, qualificyency responseinformation, subpart H, training requirements,

tion and maintenance of g tanks. and from the specific packaging requirements when it is trans
(7m) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, part 385, subp@@rtedby afarmer who is an intrastate private motor carrier and
E, hazardous materials safety permits. the total amount of agricultural products being transported in a

(8) Everytraffic officer and state patrol inspector emponec?ingle‘“ehiCIe does not exceed any of the following:

underthe authority of s110.07 Stats., is authorized weclare 1 d1a6894 .poug(isp(g ﬁlmmont;urk] nltraklte fertilizer properly
vehiclesand drivers out-of-service in accordance with the Noerasse S division 5.1 PG 111Hin a bulk packaging.
Americanstandard out-of-service criteria. 2. 502 gallons for liquid or gases. _

Note: TheNorth American Standard Out—of-Service Critesian file with the H'ez. 5_,OgORpou:1dg for Sbo“?gasggf ,\?m?ﬁ%r ﬁa%nfu;g_]ral pI’O%UCt.
Legislative Reference Bureau and tBepartment of fansportation, Division of istory. - L1 Regisier becember , NO. . 1-1-cb, renum. rans
StatePatrol. Copies may be obtained by writingte Division of State Patrol, B. 326.07to be (1), cr(2) and (3)Register January1999, No. 517ef. 2-1-99.

Box 7912, Madison, WI53707-7912, or to the Commerciahitle Safety Alliance, . . .
1101 17th Street, NW Suite 803, Wishington, DC 20036, or by caling  1rans 326.09 Demerit points not applicable. No
202-775-1623You may also request copies via their websitevatv.cvsa.org demeritpoints may bessessed for violations ofians 326.01

History: Cr. Registey December1985, No. 360efl. 1-1-86; am. (intro.)Regis- History: Cr. Registey December1985, No. 360eff. 1-1-86.
ter, Septembe:rlQSS, No. 393e1f. 10-1-88;am.Register April, 1993, No. 448eif.
2—17923:a|r3n. (lntrg.), lcggs),R'\?glsg{)Juifnei 119951é No. 4622#{. 7;'%—94;tamj (intro.), Trans 326.15 Copies of rules. The department shall

egister,December , No. eff. 1-1-96; am. (intro.)Registey January ; ; ; :
1997,No. 493 eff. 2-1-97; am. (intro.), c(8), Registey January1999, No. 517ef. a.dVIS.ecamers upon request thEnp_IeS of the federal regu'atl.o.ns
2-1-99:am. (intro.) and (8),Register August, 2000, No. 536f. 9-1-00.cR  Citedin s.Trans 326.0Inay be obtained by contacting the division
02-003 am. (intro.) and (8Register June 2002 N658 eff. 7-1-02;CR 03-060  Of State patrol.
am. (intro.) and (8Register December 2003 No. 5. 1-4-04,CR 06-003am. Note: Federal motor regulations may also be obtained through the Internet via:
(intro.) and (8)Register May 2006 No. 60%f. 6-1-06;EmR0833 emerg.am.  http://www.fmcsa.dot.gov/rules-regulations/administration/fmcsr/fmcsrguide.asp
(intro.) and (8), cr (7m), eff. 1-5-08;CR 08-100 am. (intro.) and(8), cr. (7m) History: Cr. Register December1985, No. 360ef.. 1-1-86;CR 08-100 am.
Register April 2009 No. 64Q eff. 5-1-09 Register April 2009 No. 640eff. 5-1-09

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266-3151. Registerpril 2009 No. 640
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